

1-9-84

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant

Case no. 71,846

v.

•

÷

STANLEY RISKIN,

Respondent.

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT 1009 DE DURT pouty Clark 

DAVID L. KAHN, P.A. 633 S. ANDREWS AVE FORT LAUDERDALE,FL 33301 (305)462-6290 Attorney for Respondent

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

w

•

2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	.ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	l
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT :	
I. A PRIVATE REPRIMAND WAS ALLOWABLE AND AND APPROPRIATE UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES AND THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION SHOULD BE ACCEPTED BY THIS COURT.	3
11. THE COST OF A COPY OF LELAND STANSELL'S DEPOSITION PURCHASED BY THE FLORIDA BAR SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN TAXED AGAINST THE RESPONDENT AND THE REFEREE WAS CORRECT IN REFUSING TO DO SO	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

- 4

•

÷

<u>DeB</u>	<u>ock v. State</u> , 512 So.2d 164 (Fla.1987)	5		
	<u>ty v. State,</u> 197 So2d 315, 318		5	
	ishman v. Department of Professional Regulation, 441 So2d 1121 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	4		
McCo	<u>ord v. Smith,</u> 43 So2d 704, 708 (Fla. 1949)	б		
Rule	es Regulating the Florida Bar 494 So2d 977, 999 (Fla. 1986)	9,	11	
<u>st.</u>	Johns Village I. v. Department of State, 497 So2d 990 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	б		
Stat	<u>te ex rel Cooper v. Coleman,</u> 138 Fla. 520, 189 So. 691 (1939)	6		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Bern,</u> 425 So2d 526 (Fla. 1982)	8		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Davis,</u> 419 So2d 325 (Fla. 1982)	12		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Greenberg,</u> 13 F.L.W. 625 (Oct. 20, 1988)	7		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Larkin,</u> 370 So2d 371, 372 (Fla. 1979)	5,	9,	10
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Lehrman,</u> 485 So2d 1276 (Fla .1986)	12		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Leopold.</u> 320 So2d 819 (Fla .1975)	9		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. McCain,</u> 361 So2d 700, 707 (Fla. 1978)	12		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Massfeller,</u> 170 So2d 834, 839 (Fla. 1964)	6		
The	<u>Florida Bar v. Porter,</u> 458 So2d 768 (Fla .1984)	8		

CASES CONT.

<u>The Florida Bar v. Welty,</u>	
382 So2d 1220 (Fla. 1980)	9
The Florida Bar v.White,	
284 So2d 690 (Fla. 1973)	12
Young v. Altenhaus,	
472 So2d 472 So2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)	6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Code of Professional Responsibility, Canon 6	.3
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	
272 So2d 65, 66 (Fla. 1972)	6
Florida Constitution	
Article I \$10	5
Integration Rule	
Article XI, Rule 11.10.	4
Integration Rule	
Article XI, Rule 11.06(9)(a)	11
Statewide Uniform Guideline For Taxation of Costs	
In Civil Actions, 7 F.L.W. 517 (Fla, 1981)	<b>_</b> ll
